
                         AUSTRALIAN SHORTHORNS 

Australian Shorthorns is a registered business name of the Beef Shorthorn Society of Australia ABN 71 304 721 663 

Inc no. A0018251C 

FEES & RELATED CHARGES (No GST is applied or payable) 

As at January 2024 
 
 

Membership (Annual Fee) 
 

Full Member including Thousand Guineas Certified Supplier Status (if applicable) $125.00 

Associate Member $27.50  
Junior Member (under 18 years) registering cattle $27.50 

Junior Member $11.00 
 

 

Calf Registrations and Other Fees – Australian Shorthorns 
 

Application within 6 months of month of birth (AS Regulation F(6)(a)) $16.50 

Application more than 6 months but less than 12 months after 
 month of birth (AS Regulation F(6)(b)) $33.00 

Application more than 12 months after month of birth  
(AS Regulation F(6)(c)) Refer to Council 

Calf got by AI No additional fee 

Calf got by imported sire *$17.50 
Calf got by embryo transfer *$33.00 

 
*If application made between 6 and 12 months after month of birth, double fee.  If 

application made more than 12 months after month of birth, refer to Council. 

 
Australian Shorthorn Database Entry (Regulation M) $5.50 

Registration of Australian Shorthorn Foundation Animal (Regulation M) $16.50 
Inspection of Foundation Females (based on costs incurred by Inspectors) POA 

 

Calf Registration Fees – Beef Shorthorns 
 

Application within 180 days of birth (BS Regulation E(6)(a)) $16.50 

Application between 180-365 days of birth (BS Regulation E(6)(b)) $33.00 
Application more than 365 days after birth (BS Regulation E(6)(c)) Refer to Council 

Calf got by AI No additional fee 
Calf got by imported sire *$17.50 

Calf got by embryo transfer *$33.00 

 
*If application made between 180 and 365 days after birth, double fee.  If application made 

more than 365 days after birth, refer to Council. 
 

 

Transfer Fee 
 

Beef and Australian Shorthorns $16.50  

 
Registration of Stud Prefix 

 
Beef and Australian Shorthorns $38.50 

 

Newsletter Advertising  
 
Full page B&W $132.00   Colour $150.00 
Half page B&W $66.00   Colour $90.00 
Quarter page B&W $44.00  Colour $55.00 


